

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Or20	016-304					
Туре:	Orde	er St	atus:				
File created:	5/18	/2016 In	control:	City Council			
		Fir	nal action:	6/22/2016			
Title:	Issuance of permits for sign(s)/signboard(s) at 2251 N Milwaukee Ave						
Sponsors:	Moreno, Proco Joe						
Indexes:	SIGNS/SIGNBOARDS						
Attachments:	1. O	r2016-304.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Acti	on	Result		
6/22/2016	1	City Council	Pa	ssed	Pass		
6/2/2016	1	Committee on Zoning Londo	narks Re	commended to Pass	Pass		
	I	Committee on Zoning, Landm and Building Standards			1 835		
5/18/2016	1			ferred	1 435		

(signs)

ORDERED, That the Commissioner of Buildings is hereby directed to issue a sign permit

to:

Integrity Signs 18621 S 81st Ave. Tinley Park, IL 60487

for the erection of a sign/signboard over 100' total square feet for

Orange Theory Fitness 2251 N Milwaukee Ave Chicago, IL 60647

(1) channel letter sign Dimensions: Length 23'1" Height 6'5" Height grade/roof TOTAL above bottom of sign 14'-0' to **SQUARE FOOT AREA 148**

Such sign shall comply with all applicable provisions of Chapter 194A of the Chicago Zoning Ordinance and all other applicable provisions of the Municipal Code of the City of Chicago governing the construction and maintenance of outdoor signs, signboards and structures.

Alderman city of chicago

DEPARTMENT OF OUILLDIIMGS Sign Permit Application

APPLICATION NUMBER 100647506

DRAWINGS ATTACHED

| |YES

□ no

FLAT OR BOX

address or SIGN

IN

2

rr 6

sq kt 149

LHS

500

NEW CONSTRUCTION (SIGN) PAYER UT ANNUAL INSPECTION LANZ, DAVID

2251 N MILWAUKEE AVE CHICAGO, IL 60647

(847)274-6450

shape of sins IRREGULAR

SIGN WILL READ ORANGE THEORY FITNESS

STUN MANUFACTURER

INTEGRITY SIGN COMPANY TICKET NUMBER

ADDRESS WHERE SIGN CAN HE SEEN PRIOR TO ERECTION $BUILDING \label{eq:builded}$

RDNSPECTION CONTROL NUMBER

STEEL

tvim: ol- support roR skin

SKIN HOARD SUPPORT MEMBERS

NO OI- [.AMPS 500

TOTAL WATTAGE 500

TYPE OF LAMP OTFIER

INPUT OE TRANSI'ORMERS 120

LONTRAI. IOR WILL INS 1 ALL IN 1 ("ELDERS' | y| CUSTOMER 1 I/MIS

KNIFE IYPKOKSWIITH

ANNUAL FEE CONSTRUCTION FF.E 1017 B FEE TOTAL FEE AMOUNT PAID BALANCE DUE

400.00

Check # for Zoninn

400.00

2251 N MILWAUKEE AVE. 60647-

File #: Or2016-304, Version: 1

200.00 Clicck it for DCAP

\$ 200.00

LOCVriON OF switch OUTSIDE SIGN

SIGN LOCATION

INSTALL (1) SET INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED CHANNEL LETTERS ABOVE STOREFRONT ON SW ELEVATION AND CONNECT TO SUPPLIED LEADS.

nlinsiiineil remfv riLit <ntp://riLi> /iii -;t.Ufnirm*; in tins .innlic.if inn utti inn: and rnrTL*!!.mil h.tr <ntp://h.tr> ;iii wnrft .jimf under flic: nrnrtwrrf riKrniU U'lli i nnfmii tn llir rrniiiicmt*K nf riir Chti Aiut Mnniim.il <ntp://hnniim.il> Cmle*

N93888

ELECT (. UNTU 3 S SUPPLY COMPANY SIGN ERECTOR INTEGRITY SIGN CO

14650 TEAL DRIVE HOMER GLEN, IL 60491

ADDRESS 18621 S 81 ST AVE TINLEY PARK IL, 60487-

The pemm issued on [his uppliLjnon will uuihoi i/e only signs heie applied lor If other signs ure to be ereued they must be euvered by additional peiinus

City of Chicago Rahm Emanuel, Mayor

Department of Buildings Judith Frydland, Commissioner

ES_PI:RM_APP_WEB RD060211

SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICANT

This Supplemental Application must be completed and submitted along with the Sign Permit Application. All fields must be completed. If a field is not applicable you must answer "n/a" in the field.

City of Chicago Sign Permit

* **

(THIS IS NOT A PERMIT)

Application

application Number: 100647506 Date of Application: 4-29-16

address of property where sign will be erected: 2251 N MILWAUKEE AVE

ioes property have multiple addresses?

Yes X

If yes, please list all addresses:

this building vacant?

Yes

If yes, is it registered under the Vacant Building Ordinance? Registration #_

Section 1 - Applicant

pplicant is the Owner (of the real property)Q Lessee (of the rea	pplicant	is	the	Owner	(of	the	real	property)Q	Lessee	(of	the	real
---	----------	----	-----	-------	-----	-----	------	----------	----	--------	-----	-----	------

pr	operty) X							
	ne of Owne obile #:	er of Real Pro	operty: NEXT R	EALTY				
	Address:	400	SKOKIE	BLVD	#800,	NORTHBRO	OOK, IL	60077
	Phone #:	<u>847-274-645</u> Er)@gmail.com	n <mailto:da< td=""><td>vidlanz70@gmai</td><td>l.com></td><td></td></mailto:da<>	vidlanz70@gmai	l.com>	
	ne of Lesse obile*:	ee of Real Pr	operty: CHICA	GOLAND FIT	<u>NESS V (dt</u>	DA ORANGE THE	EORY FITNES	<u>S)</u>
	<u>Name: DA</u>	AVID LANZ		Addre	ess: 1111 AS	<u>SHLAND AVE, W</u>	<u>/ILMETTE IL 60</u>	<u>)062</u>
	Email: davidlanz7Q@gmail.com <mailto:davidlanz7q@gmail.com> p_{hon}e #; 847-274-6450</mailto:davidlanz7q@gmail.com>							
J	•		Section	2 - Cont	ractors			
iy	er Compan	y of Annual I	nspection Fee:					
Nam	ne of Conta	ct of Payer C	company: DAV	ID LANZ				
	<u>Name of</u>	Payer Cor	npany: ORANG	E THEORY	/ FITNESS	Address: 1111	ashland ave.	wilmette, il
	<u>60091</u>							
	Phone	#: 847	-274-6450		Mobi(e	#∎ Email:	davidlanz70	@gmail.com
M	<u><mailto:da< u=""> obile #:</mailto:da<></u>	avidlanz70@	gmail.com>					
<u>9c</u>	trical Contr	ractor: 3 S Sl	JPPLY COMPA	NY Address:	<u>14650 TEAI</u>	DR, HOMER G	<u>LEN, IL</u>	
	Phone #:		_					
	Website:							
<u>?n</u>	Erector:	Integrity S	ig <mark>o</mark> any					
<u>Re</u>	giotrotion	21 2	1st Av T					
			2-5038 № mail.com>	lob			len	<u>m</u>
c	:0		0 0	n				ge
c	lure or rer	ndering mus	t be attached o	depicting sig	gn placeme	nt with before	and after view	v, section 2

City of Chicago Sign Permit Application continued

N/A

Expediter:

\d dress:

Phone #: Website:

I L:1

Section 3 - Sign and Structure Details

(Please check all that apply)

X static

ign Category:

On-Premise (Business ID): □ Dynamic Business License # of Tenant Business: 2432115 Off-Premise (Advertising): □ Dynamic □ Static

Temporary:

Special Event:

ign will read (Please provide a description, picture and shop drawing): ORANGE THEORY FITNESS

pe of sign (Mark all that apply):

Awning
 Canopy
 Freestanding
 Marquee
 Projecting
 Dynamic Image

Display XWall \square Painted H Cabinet/Frame \square Vinyl \square Projected image \square Flashing

• High Rise Building

Hotel/Hospitals

Other buildings:

What is the dimension of the wall on which the sign will be installed? $$30^{\circ}W$$

1SH X

here is sign or sign structure mounted? \Box Inside the building X Outside the building the sign or sign structure attached to a building or wall?: X Yes \Box No If yes, which wall of building? N e (sJw) this a freestanding sign? \Box Yes K. No Location of sign on lot: N E S W hich direction does sign copy face? N e(s^/v)

Does any portion of the sign, sign structure or attachments cover, obscure or obstruct an existing window in a residential unit whether occupied or not?
Yes X No

tes any portion of the sign, sign structure, or attachments extend on or over the public way?

Yes X No

If yes, what is the public way use permit number?

*n Panels: Back to back within 30 degrees of parallel

Yes X No imber of Faces: ^

*n Support Structure:
□ Pole
□ Roof
□ Ground X Building
□ Windows
□ Other:

Does 24 any portion of the sign or sign structure extend inches above defined 17-17-02149 Municipal the roof line as in of the Code of Chicago? DYes X No

Picture or rendering must be attached depicting sign placement with before and after view.

3 Section continues on next page City of Chicago Sign Permit Application continued Section 3 continued Dimensions of Sign Structure (i.e. cabinet, frame, awning, canopy) Length: 23 Feet 2 inches Height: 6 Feet 5 Area: 148 500 Sq Ft. Weight: lbs. Shape of Sign: irregular iign Height above Grade: Ft. Ft. From Grade to Bottom of sign or sign structure, whichever is lowest: 14' From Grade to Top of sign or sign structure, whichever is highest: 20'5" Is City Council Order required?XYes □ No * All signs in excess of 100 Square Feet in area OR in excess of 24 feet above grade require a City Council Order pursuant to Section 13-20-680 of the Municipal Code of Chicago dimension of Sign Elements pursuant to Section 17-12-0601 of the Chicago Zoning Ordinance: Feet Feet Length: Inches Height: inches Area: Sq Ft. lectrical Contractor will install: Feeders:
Yes| X^o Customer Leads X fes
No Number of Lamps: 500 Total Wattage: 500 Type of Lamp: LED Number of Ballast/Transformers: Input of Transformers: 120 4 Type of Switch: **KNIFE** Location of Switch: OUTSIDE tatic: X ies 🗆 No Internal, No uminated: Yes X NoQ If yes - External mamic Image Display:

Yes X ,n affidavit of compliance is required for all dynamic image display signs pursuant to Section 13-20-675(d)(2) of the Municipal >de of Chicago.) Max Nits Max Foot Candles Message Time (Screen Hold): seconds Self Dimming Capability:
Ves
No What is the total of the sign face area devoted to dynamic image display? Sq Ft.

J 1 Section 4 - Zoning Information

ning District or Planned Development #: C1-1

sign located in a special sign district?

Yes[x)mo

If yes:
□ Michigan Avenue Corridor
□ Oak Street Corridor
□ State Street/Wabash

Avenue Corridor

tal Street frontage of Zoning Lot: 116 (Ft.)

al Area of new sign: 148 (Sq Ft.) Gross Area of all proposed signs: 224 (Sq Ft.)

al Area of all existing signs on Zoning Lot:

Picture or rendering must be attached depicting sign placement with before and after view.

Section 4 continues on next page

Section 4 continued (Ft.) 101

Distance from outer edge of sign or structure to curb line: (Ft.)

_ (Ft.) (Ft.)

Distance from inner edge of sign or sign structure to curb line:

Distance from:

1200 4000

Public Park 10 acres or more: 2500 (Ft.) Public Park 2 acres or more: Expressway or Toll Road: 10000 ¹⁵⁰⁰⁰ (Ft.) Lake Shore Drive: (Ft.) 300 (Ft.) (Ft.) Michigan Avenue (Oak St. to Roosevelt Rd.): **Residential District:** 12500 Residential building in a D district: In a B orC District: (Ft.) In a D or M District: (Ft.) 5000 (Ft.) Waterways:

Section 5 - Sign Permit History

Does the proposed sign, change, alter or replace an existing sign? Yes IX No If yes, were permits issued for the sign being replaced, changed or altered?

Yes

No If yes, please list each permit number and date each permit was issued:

Permit Number:	Date issued:
Permit Number:	Date issued:
Permit Number:	Date issued:
Permit Number:	Date issued:

Does the proposed sign change a static sign to a dynamic image display sign?
I Yes K) No

Does the proposed sign change or alter the square footage or the height of the sign or sign structure?
I Yes H No Does the proposed sign change an on-premise sign to an off-premise/advertising sign?

Yes 53 No

Section 6 - Attestation and Signatures

Owner of Real Prope

Lessee of Real Property:

Expediter:

We, the undersigned, under penalty of perjury, do hereby affirm and attest that the above information is true, complete, and correct and acknowledge that incorrectinformation is ^wtm^s to revoke or rescind a permit. Date

TJate

Date

supervising Electrician:,

Jign Erector: Date Picture or rendering must be attached depicting sign placement with before and after view.

1/4/2016

City of Chicago Sign Permit Application continued

For Office Use



Sign Review Fee:

Zoning Review Fee: \$

Amount Paid: \$

Total Fee: \$.

Balance Due: \$_

PERMIT IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF FIVE YEARS AFTER ISSUANCE. IT IS SOLELY THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OR LESSEE TO FILE FOR RENEWAL

* Once zoning fee is paid, this application is valid for a period of up to six months from payment date. Applies to sign permits applied for on or after April 2,2014.

City of Chicago Mayor Rahm Emanuel

Department of Buildings Felicia Davis, Commissioner